
Ladies Giant Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee MARUYAMA Kohei JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Start               1620.0 m
Finish              1364.0 m
Vertical Drop       256.0 m
Homologation#     10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SHOJI Masaru JPN Course setter SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN
Forerunners -A- ONO Ayaka JPN Forerunners -A- ONO Ayaka JPN

-B- WATANABE Nagisa JPN -B- WATANABE Nagisa JPN
-C- ATOMURA Akane JPN -C- ATOMURA Akane JPN
-D- SATO Kiko JPN -D- SATO Kiko JPN

Number of gate 36(34) Number of gate 35(33)
Start time 08:35 Start time 12:20
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 4.0 / - 5.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature  0.6 /  1.2

Number of Competitors:86 F:980
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 11 307791 TAKAHASHI Risa 98 JPN    53.03 1    54.24 5  1:47.27 0.00
2 14 307324 SHIMOMURA Sae 94 JPN    53.24 3    54.09 4  1:47.33 0.55
3 46 308030 YOKOUCHI Maharu 00 JPN    54.05 6    53.82 2  1:47.87 5.48
4 7 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao 95 JPN    53.16 2    54.81 10  1:47.97 6.40
4 6 307518 NONOYAMA Sae 96 JPN    53.91 4    54.06 3  1:47.97 6.40
6 28 045384 BROWN Rebecca 97 AUS    54.37 8    54.65 6  1:49.02 15.99
7 10 307695 IBAYASHI Kanako 97 JPN    54.25 7    55.16 16  1:49.41 19.55
8 15 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori 96 JPN    54.62 9    54.88 12  1:49.50 20.37
9 22 045411 TOMKINSON Lily 97 AUS    54.92 13    54.66 7  1:49.58 21.10
9 4 307689 NISHIMURA Sae 97 JPN    53.92 5    55.66 26  1:49.58 21.10

11 12 307878 KUMONO Chelsea 99 JPN    56.81 30    53.24 1  1:50.05 25.40
12 13 307809 YAMAMOTO Haruna 98 JPN    55.14 15    54.95 13  1:50.09 25.76
13 8 307521 MATSUURA Kayano 96 JPN    54.73 10    55.43 21  1:50.16 26.40
14 17 307780 ODA Haruna 98 JPN    54.77 12    55.43 21  1:50.20 26.77
15 1 307486 KOIKE Yurino 96 JPN    54.76 11    55.64 25  1:50.40 28.60
16 9 307492 KUSHIZAKI Mina 96 JPN    55.31 16    55.18 17  1:50.49 29.42
17 32 307576 KAWAI Arisa 96 JPN    55.84 22    54.80 9  1:50.64 30.79
18 24 307884 SUZUKI Chiharu 99 JPN    55.52 17    55.24 19  1:50.76 31.88
19 27 307762 YOSHIKAWA Kana 97 JPN    56.02 25    54.81 10  1:50.83 32.52
20 20 308024 CHIKUNI Fuka 00 JPN    55.11 14    55.78 29  1:50.89 33.07
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
20 16 307523 OMATA Yuka 96 JPN    55.80 21    55.09 15  1:50.89 33.07
22 23 307591 AZEGAMI Keina 96 JPN    55.72 18    55.21 18  1:50.93 33.44
23 31 307898 NIIMURA Rion 99 JPN    56.00 24    55.39 20  1:51.39 37.64
24 36 307899 SHIMIZU Ami 99 JPN    55.98 23    55.46 23  1:51.44 38.10
25 19 307684 TAKAHASHI Moe 97 JPN    55.79 20    55.66 26  1:51.45 38.19
25 2 307900 TAKADA Aoi 99 JPN    55.75 19    55.70 28  1:51.45 38.19
27 44 307879 KOBAYASHI Sonoka 99 JPN    56.80 29    54.76 8  1:51.56 39.19
28 39 325130 HONG Ye-Bin 98 KOR    56.64 28    55.03 14  1:51.67 40.20
29 37 307813 MAEDA Chisaki 98 JPN    56.53 27    55.48 24  1:52.01 43.30
30 18 307880 ECHIGO Emika 99 JPN    56.39 26    56.03 30  1:52.42 47.05
31 29 307807 HIROSE Nami 98 JPN    56.96 33    56.21 31  1:53.17 53.90
32 35 307484 WAKATSUKI Miyu 96 JPN    56.88 31    56.50 32  1:53.38 55.82
33 68 308028 MINAMI Fuyuka 00 JPN    57.04 35    56.73 33  1:53.77 59.38
34 40 307515 URANO Satsuki 96 JPN    57.12 37    56.83 34  1:53.95 61.03
35 25 307676 HATAKEYAMA Mutsumi 97 JPN    57.03 34    57.07 36  1:54.10 62.40
36 47 307714 KANG Rine 97 JPN    57.05 36    57.08 37  1:54.13 62.67
37 30 307819 HAYASHIZAKI Kaho 98 JPN    56.88 31    57.34 41  1:54.22 63.49
38 67 307993 MORINAGA Nonoka 00 JPN    57.31 38    57.06 35  1:54.37 64.86
39 65 307743 HORITA Rion 97 JPN    57.41 40    57.54 44  1:54.95 70.16
40 38 307525 SHIBUYA Hikaru 96 JPN    57.39 39    57.82 47  1:55.21 72.54
41 51 307814 TANAKA Konatsu 98 JPN    58.00 42    57.24 39  1:55.24 72.81
42 53 307554 HARA Asuka 95 JPN    58.18 43    57.32 40  1:55.50 75.19
43 58 307421 KAWASHIMA Haru 95 JPN    58.46 50    57.14 38  1:55.60 76.10
44 54 307971 MORISUE Manami 99 JPN    58.18 43    57.53 43  1:55.71 77.11
45 59 307720 JIMBO Mami 97 JPN    58.30 47    57.51 42  1:55.81 78.02
46 33 307978 NITO Ai 00 JPN    58.18 43    57.74 45  1:55.92 79.02
47 60 307673 FUJIMAKI Rina 96 JPN    57.98 41    58.07 49  1:56.05 80.21
48 79 308026 SHIMIZU Iori 00 JPN    58.42 49    57.79 46  1:56.21 81.67
49 63 308041 KUGUE Suzuka 00 JPN    58.40 48    57.98 48  1:56.38 83.23
50 42 307977 KABUKI Aoi 00 JPN    58.22 46    58.38 50  1:56.60 85.24
51 69 308023 MINAMISAWA Riko 00 JPN    58.59 52    58.72 54  1:57.31 91.72
52 72 307545 TERAKADO Saho 95 JPN    58.50 51    58.95 57  1:57.45 93.00
53 34 307447 MORI Asaka 95 JPN    58.81 53    58.90 55  1:57.71 95.38
54 57 307701 SATO Mafuyu 97 JPN    58.87 55    58.90 55  1:57.77 95.93
55 55 308021 IMAI Yuri 00 JPN    59.13 58    58.67 53  1:57.80 96.20
56 66 308020 MAEDA Marino 00 JPN    59.39 61    58.65 52  1:58.04 98.39
56 52 307881 SASAKI Ayaka 99 JPN    59.48 62    58.56 51  1:58.04 98.39
58 45 307935 OWADA Runa 99 JPN    59.00 56    59.28 61  1:58.28 100.59
59 84 308066 ICHIKAWA Sarina 00 JPN    59.37 60    59.04 59  1:58.41 101.77
60 62 307779 KAWAI Erika 98 JPN    58.85 54    59.83 64  1:58.68 104.24
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
61 41 307468 SAITO Momoka 95 JPN  1:00.12 64    58.98 58  1:59.10 108.08
62 50 307711 ITO Momoka 97 JPN    59.04 57  1:00.10 67  1:59.14 108.44
63 49 307682 NAKAWATARI Tomoka 97 JPN    59.28 59    59.89 66  1:59.17 108.72
64 48 307699 ORIGUCHI Misa 97 JPN    59.74 63    59.85 65  1:59.59 112.55
65 71 307994 HOSOYA Kana 00 JPN  1:01.20 67    59.42 62  2:00.62 121.96
66 70 307939 KUMAKI Rei 99 JPN  1:01.60 72    59.25 60  2:00.85 124.06
67 75 308029 YAMAURA Miyu 00 JPN  1:01.35 69    59.75 63  2:01.10 126.35
68 77 307722 MURAMOTO Sakura 97 JPN  1:00.78 65  1:00.38 69  2:01.16 126.90
69 73 307874 HASEGAWA Akari 99 JPN  1:01.00 66  1:00.44 70  2:01.44 129.45
70 86 308040 SHIBUI Rina 00 JPN  1:01.32 68  1:00.17 68  2:01.49 129.91
71 85 307983 FUJII Naomi 00 JPN  1:01.80 73  1:00.87 71  2:02.67 140.69
72 61 307724 SAKAI Shoko 97 JPN  1:01.50 71  1:01.62 72  2:03.12 144.80
73 64 307392 ORIGUCHI Miho 95 JPN  1:01.45 70  1:01.95 73  2:03.40 147.36
74 80 307713 SATORI Mana 97 JPN  1:02.93 74  1:02.49 74  2:05.42 165.82
75 74 307868 MURATA Ryoka 98 JPN  1:03.39 75  1:02.75 75  2:06.14 172.39
76 78 307609 NAKABAYASHI Aya 96 JPN  1:03.84 76  1:03.78 76  2:07.62 185.91
77 81 625023 THAKUR Aanchal 96 IND  1:03.97 77  1:04.13 77  2:08.10 190.30
78 76 307889 HIROSE Chisaki 99 JPN  1:04.26 78  1:05.70 78  2:09.96 207.29
79 82 825007 WALI Ifrah 95 PAK  1:20.24 79  1:20.84 79  2:41.08 491.60
80 83 825009 SOHAIL Fatima 94 PAK  1:33.22 80  1:42.56 80  3:15.78 808.61

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 3 307547 ITO Kasumi 96 JPN
-2 5 307459 INOMATA Misa 95 JPN
-3 21 307405 KAWAMOTO Maria 95 JPN
-4 26 307728 SEKI Hikari 97 JPN
-5 43 307368 ASAMIZU Hiroka 95 JPN
-6 56 307941 YANAGA Nana 99 JPN

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

0 Did Not Finish [2nd Run]

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points
1 11 307791 TAKAHASHI Risa  1:47.27 46.16 46.16 0.00
2 14 307324 SHIMOMURA Sae  1:47.33 39.12 39.12 0.55
3 46 308030 YOKOUCHI Maharu  1:47.87 78.51 - -
4 7 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao  1:47.97 28.85 28.85 6.40
4 6 307518 NONOYAMA Sae  1:47.97 36.11 36.11 6.40
6 28 045384 BROWN Rebecca  1:49.02 61.94 - -
7 10 307695 IBAYASHI Kanako  1:49.41 50.17 - -
8 15 307517 KIRIKUBO Miori  1:49.50 50.80 - -
9 22 045411 TOMKINSON Lily  1:49.58 56.74 - -
9 4 307689 NISHIMURA Sae  1:49.58 45.87 45.87 21.10

The best 5 at start

4 7 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao  1:47.97 28.85
12 13 307809 YAMAMOTO Haruna  1:50.09 31.10
4 6 307518 NONOYAMA Sae  1:47.97 36.11
2 14 307324 SHIMOMURA Sae  1:47.33 39.12
9 4 307689 NISHIMURA Sae  1:49.58 45.87

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 181.05
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 196.11
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 34.45

Calculated penalty

(A) 196.11 + (B) 181.05 - (C) 34.45 = 342.71 : 10 = 34.27
Correction value(Z) 0.00

Category Adder 3.00
(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 37.27
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女子大回転 公式成績表
Jury Technical Data
TD KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee MARUYAMA Kohei JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Start               1620.0 m
Finish              1364.0 m
Vertical Drop       256.0 m
Homologation#     10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SHOJI Masaru JPN Course setter SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN
Forerunners -A- ONO Ayaka JPN Forerunners -A- ONO Ayaka JPN

-B- WATANABE Nagisa JPN -B- WATANABE Nagisa JPN
-C- ATOMURA Akane JPN -C- ATOMURA Akane JPN
-D- SATO Kiko JPN -D- SATO Kiko JPN

Number of gate 36(34) Number of gate 35(33)
Start time 08:35 Start time 12:20
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 4.0 / - 5.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature  0.6 /  1.2

競技者数:86 F:980
順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 11 03009433 高橋 莉沙 埼玉 本庄東高校    53.03 1    54.24 5  1:47.27 0.00
2 14 03005207 下村 彩恵 学連 法政大学    53.24 3    54.09 4  1:47.33 0.55
3 46 03012626 横内 真晴 長野 飯山高校    54.05 6    53.82 2  1:47.87 5.48
4 7 03006301 中澤 真緒 学連 早稲田大学    53.16 2    54.81 10  1:47.97 6.40
4 6 03008480 野々山 颯絵 学連 日本体育大学    53.91 4    54.06 3  1:47.97 6.40
6 28 99000001 ﾌﾞﾗｳﾝ ﾚﾍﾞｯｶ オーストラリア    54.37 8    54.65 6  1:49.02 15.99
7 10 03009090 井林 奏子 学連 日本体育大学    54.25 7    55.16 16  1:49.41 19.55
8 15 03008477 切久保 美織 学連 日本大学    54.62 9    54.88 12  1:49.50 20.37
9 22 99000002 ﾄﾐｷﾝｿﾝ ﾘﾘｰ オーストラリア    54.92 13    54.66 7  1:49.58 21.10
9 4 03010363 西村 紗英 学連 早稲田大学    53.92 5    55.66 26  1:49.58 21.10

11 12 03011171 雲野 チェルシー 山形 日大山形高等学校    56.81 30    53.24 1  1:50.05 25.40
12 13 03010353 山本 榛奈 学連 専修大学    55.14 15    54.95 13  1:50.09 25.76
13 8 03008095 松浦 佳也乃 学連 慶応義塾大学    54.73 10    55.43 21  1:50.16 26.40
14 17 03011241 小田 はるな 山形 日大山形高等学校    54.77 12    55.43 21  1:50.20 26.77
15 1 03007974 小池 百合乃 学連 慶応義塾大学    54.76 11    55.64 25  1:50.40 28.60
16 9 03007147 串崎 未奈 学連 立命館大学    55.31 16    55.18 17  1:50.49 29.42
17 32 03008119 川合 麻梨紗 学連 武庫川女子大学    55.84 22    54.80 9  1:50.64 30.79
18 24 03011193 鈴木 千晴 山形 日大山形高等学校    55.52 17    55.24 19  1:50.76 31.88
19 27 03009902 吉川 佳菜 学連 慶応義塾大学    56.02 25    54.81 10  1:50.83 32.52
20 20 03011630 千國 楓花 長野 白馬高校    55.11 14    55.78 29  1:50.89 33.07
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

20 16 03007975 小俣 優香 学連 日本体育大学    55.80 21    55.09 15  1:50.89 33.07
22 23 03008492 畔上 慧奈 学連 専修大学    55.72 18    55.21 18  1:50.93 33.44
23 31 03010616 新村 莉音 長野 上田千曲高校    56.00 24    55.39 20  1:51.39 37.64
24 36 03010554 清水 愛美 長野 中野西高校    55.98 23    55.46 23  1:51.44 38.10
25 19 03009850 髙橋 萌恵 学連 法政大学    55.79 20    55.66 26  1:51.45 38.19
25 2 03011181 高田 空色 長野 中野立志館高校    55.75 19    55.70 28  1:51.45 38.19
27 44 03011222 小林 苑華 山形 日大山形高等学校    56.80 29    54.76 8  1:51.56 39.19
28 39 99000003 ﾎﾝ ｴｰﾋﾞﾝ 大韓民国    56.64 28    55.03 14  1:51.67 40.20
29 37 03010549 前田 知沙樹 長野 松商学園高等学校    56.53 27    55.48 24  1:52.01 43.30
30 18 03011223 越後 英美華 山形 日大山形高等学校    56.39 26    56.03 30  1:52.42 47.05
31 29 03008286 廣瀬 菜実 学連 日本大学    56.96 33    56.21 31  1:53.17 53.90
32 35 03008373 若月 美優 学連 青山学院大学    56.88 31    56.50 32  1:53.38 55.82
33 68 03012634 南 芙優花 長野 飯山高校    57.04 35    56.73 33  1:53.77 59.38
34 40 03007578 浦野 皐月 学連 信州大学    57.12 37    56.83 34  1:53.95 61.03
35 25 03007445 畠山 睦美 学連 専修大学    57.03 34    57.07 36  1:54.10 62.40
36 47 03009196 姜 利奈 学連 同志社大学    57.05 36    57.08 37  1:54.13 62.67
37 30 03008924 林崎 華帆 学連 立命館大学    56.88 31    57.34 41  1:54.22 63.49
38 67 03011938 森永 ののか 秋田 角館高校    57.31 38    57.06 35  1:54.37 64.86
39 65 03009866 堀田 璃苑 富山 ﾐﾙｷｰｳｪｲ    57.41 40    57.54 44  1:54.95 70.16
40 38 03008547 渋谷 光 学連 法政大学    57.39 39    57.82 47  1:55.21 72.54
41 51 03011434 田中 瑚夏 長野 白馬高校    58.00 42    57.24 39  1:55.24 72.81
42 53 03007835 原 杏沙花 学連 明治学院大学    58.18 43    57.32 40  1:55.50 75.19
43 58 03006433 川嶋 晴 学連 日本女子体育大学    58.46 50    57.14 38  1:55.60 76.10
44 54 03010437 森末 愛美 広島 広島新庄高校    58.18 43    57.53 43  1:55.71 77.11
45 59 03007549 神保 茉美 学連 法政大学    58.30 47    57.51 42  1:55.81 78.02
46 33 03012810 二戸 藍 山形 新庄北高等学校最上    58.18 43    57.74 45  1:55.92 79.02
47 60 03011504 藤巻 莉奈 学連 慶応義塾大学    57.98 41    58.07 49  1:56.05 80.21
48 79 03011876 清水 イオリ 長野 飯山高校    58.42 49    57.79 46  1:56.21 81.67
49 63 03011635 久々江 涼花 栃木 足利工業大附属高校    58.40 48    57.98 48  1:56.38 83.23
50 42 03011843 株木 葵 山形 日大山形高等学校    58.22 46    58.38 50  1:56.60 85.24
51 69 03012644 南澤 理子 長野 白馬高校    58.59 52    58.72 54  1:57.31 91.72
52 72 03008113 寺門 咲歩 学連 筑波大学    58.50 51    58.95 57  1:57.45 93.00
53 34 03007076 森 朝香 学連 同志社大学    58.81 53    58.90 55  1:57.71 95.38
54 57 03010255 佐藤 真冬 学連 青山学院大学    58.87 55    58.90 55  1:57.77 95.93
55 55 03012636 今井 優理 長野 佐久長聖高校    59.13 58    58.67 53  1:57.80 96.20
56 66 03012638 前田 茉里乃 長野 松商学園高等学校    59.39 61    58.65 52  1:58.04 98.39
56 52 03011225 佐々木 彩華 山形 日大山形高等学校    59.48 62    58.56 51  1:58.04 98.39
58 45 03011012 大和田 瑠那 宮城 古川黎明高校    59.00 56    59.28 61  1:58.28 100.59
59 84 03011652 市川 紗理奈 東京 東海大付属高輪台高    59.37 60    59.04 59  1:58.41 101.77
60 62 03009907 川合 江梨華 山形 日大山形高等学校    58.85 54    59.83 64  1:58.68 104.24
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

61 41 03005869 斎藤 百夏 学連 関西学院大学  1:00.12 64    58.98 58  1:59.10 108.08
62 50 03008191 伊東 桃花 学連 関西学院大学    59.04 57  1:00.10 67  1:59.14 108.44
63 49 03009274 中渡 智香 学連 國學院大学    59.28 59    59.89 66  1:59.17 108.72
64 48 03009197 折口 美沙 学連 関西学院大学    59.74 63    59.85 65  1:59.59 112.55
65 71 03014327 細谷 夏奈 秋田 角館高校  1:01.20 67    59.42 62  2:00.62 121.96
66 70 03013472 熊木 嶺 栃木 足利工業大附属高校  1:01.60 72    59.25 60  2:00.85 124.06
67 75 03014503 山浦 未結 長野 飯山高校  1:01.35 69    59.75 63  2:01.10 126.35
68 77 03010624 村本 桜 学連 信州大学  1:00.78 65  1:00.38 69  2:01.16 126.90
69 73 03009372 長谷川 朱理 埼玉 本庄東高校  1:01.00 66  1:00.44 70  2:01.44 129.45
70 86 03014888 渋井 理那 栃木 足利工業大附属高校  1:01.32 68  1:00.17 68  2:01.49 129.91
71 85 03012888 藤井 直視 埼玉 西武文理高校  1:01.80 73  1:00.87 71  2:02.67 140.69
72 61 03008950 酒井 晶子 学連 武庫川女子大学  1:01.50 71  1:01.62 72  2:03.12 144.80
73 64 03006485 折口 美穂 学連 早稲田大学  1:01.45 70  1:01.95 73  2:03.40 147.36
74 80 03010349 佐鳥 真菜 学連 松本大学  1:02.93 74  1:02.49 74  2:05.42 165.82
75 74 03009366 村田 良花 学連 武庫川女子大学  1:03.39 75  1:02.75 75  2:06.14 172.39
76 78 03008280 中林 彩 学連 京都産業大学  1:03.84 76  1:03.78 76  2:07.62 185.91
77 81 99000004 ｻｸｱ ｱｰﾝｼｬﾙ インド  1:03.97 77  1:04.13 77  2:08.10 190.30
78 76 03009172 廣瀬 千咲紀 秋田 角館高校  1:04.26 78  1:05.70 78  2:09.96 207.29
79 82 99000005 ﾜﾘ ｲﾌﾗｰ パキスタン  1:20.24 79  1:20.84 79  2:41.08 491.60
80 83 99000006 ｿﾊｲﾙ ﾌｧﾃｨﾏ パキスタン  1:33.22 80  1:42.56 80  3:15.78 808.61

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 3 03007427 伊藤 佳澄 学連 専修大学

-2 5 03007055 猪俣 美彩 学連 早稲田大学

-3 21 03006923 川本 莉愛 学連 日本体育大学

-4 26 03009628 関 光里 学連 関西学院大学

-5 43 03005901 浅水 洸佳 学連 日本女子体育大学

-6 56 03009653 弥永 奈々 滋賀 立命館守山高校

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

0 Did Not Finish [2nd Run]

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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女子大回転 成績表(日本人のみ)
Jury Technical Data
TD KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee MARUYAMA Kohei JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race NISHIZAWA Hiroki JPN Start               1620.0 m
Finish              1364.0 m
Vertical Drop       256.0 m
Homologation#     10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter SHOJI Masaru JPN Course setter SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN
Forerunners -A- ONO Ayaka JPN Forerunners -A- ONO Ayaka JPN

-B- WATANABE Nagisa JPN -B- WATANABE Nagisa JPN
-C- ATOMURA Akane JPN -C- ATOMURA Akane JPN
-D- SATO Kiko JPN -D- SATO Kiko JPN

Number of gate 36(34) Number of gate 35(33)
Start time 08:35 Start time 12:20
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 4.0 / - 5.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature  0.6 /  1.2

競技者数:80 F:980
順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 11 03009433 高橋 莉沙 埼玉 本庄東高校    53.03 1    54.24 5  1:47.27 0.00
2 14 03005207 下村 彩恵 学連 法政大学    53.24 3    54.09 4  1:47.33 0.55
3 46 03012626 横内 真晴 長野 飯山高校    54.05 6    53.82 2  1:47.87 5.48
4 7 03006301 中澤 真緒 学連 早稲田大学    53.16 2    54.81 8  1:47.97 6.40
4 6 03008480 野々山 颯絵 学連 日本体育大学    53.91 4    54.06 3  1:47.97 6.40
6 10 03009090 井林 奏子 学連 日本体育大学    54.25 7    55.16 13  1:49.41 19.55
7 15 03008477 切久保 美織 学連 日本大学    54.62 8    54.88 10  1:49.50 20.37
8 4 03010363 西村 紗英 学連 早稲田大学    53.92 5    55.66 23  1:49.58 21.10
9 12 03011171 雲野 チェルシー 山形 日大山形高等学校    56.81 27    53.24 1  1:50.05 25.40

10 13 03010353 山本 榛奈 学連 専修大学    55.14 13    54.95 11  1:50.09 25.76
11 8 03008095 松浦 佳也乃 学連 慶応義塾大学    54.73 9    55.43 18  1:50.16 26.40
12 17 03011241 小田 はるな 山形 日大山形高等学校    54.77 11    55.43 18  1:50.20 26.77
13 1 03007974 小池 百合乃 学連 慶応義塾大学    54.76 10    55.64 22  1:50.40 28.60
14 9 03007147 串崎 未奈 学連 立命館大学    55.31 14    55.18 14  1:50.49 29.42
15 32 03008119 川合 麻梨紗 学連 武庫川女子大学    55.84 20    54.80 7  1:50.64 30.79
16 24 03011193 鈴木 千晴 山形 日大山形高等学校    55.52 15    55.24 16  1:50.76 31.88
17 27 03009902 吉川 佳菜 学連 慶応義塾大学    56.02 23    54.81 8  1:50.83 32.52
18 20 03011630 千國 楓花 長野 白馬高校    55.11 12    55.78 26  1:50.89 33.07
18 16 03007975 小俣 優香 学連 日本体育大学    55.80 19    55.09 12  1:50.89 33.07
20 23 03008492 畔上 慧奈 学連 専修大学    55.72 16    55.21 15  1:50.93 33.44
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

21 31 03010616 新村 莉音 長野 上田千曲高校    56.00 22    55.39 17  1:51.39 37.64
22 36 03010554 清水 愛美 長野 中野西高校    55.98 21    55.46 20  1:51.44 38.10
23 19 03009850 髙橋 萌恵 学連 法政大学    55.79 18    55.66 23  1:51.45 38.19
23 2 03011181 高田 空色 長野 中野立志館高校    55.75 17    55.70 25  1:51.45 38.19
25 44 03011222 小林 苑華 山形 日大山形高等学校    56.80 26    54.76 6  1:51.56 39.19
26 37 03010549 前田 知沙樹 長野 松商学園高等学校    56.53 25    55.48 21  1:52.01 43.30
27 18 03011223 越後 英美華 山形 日大山形高等学校    56.39 24    56.03 27  1:52.42 47.05
28 29 03008286 廣瀬 菜実 学連 日本大学    56.96 30    56.21 28  1:53.17 53.90
29 35 03008373 若月 美優 学連 青山学院大学    56.88 28    56.50 29  1:53.38 55.82
30 68 03012634 南 芙優花 長野 飯山高校    57.04 32    56.73 30  1:53.77 59.38
31 40 03007578 浦野 皐月 学連 信州大学    57.12 34    56.83 31  1:53.95 61.03
32 25 03007445 畠山 睦美 学連 専修大学    57.03 31    57.07 33  1:54.10 62.40
33 47 03009196 姜 利奈 学連 同志社大学    57.05 33    57.08 34  1:54.13 62.67
34 30 03008924 林崎 華帆 学連 立命館大学    56.88 28    57.34 38  1:54.22 63.49
35 67 03011938 森永 ののか 秋田 角館高校    57.31 35    57.06 32  1:54.37 64.86
36 65 03009866 堀田 璃苑 富山 ﾐﾙｷｰｳｪｲ    57.41 37    57.54 41  1:54.95 70.16
37 38 03008547 渋谷 光 学連 法政大学    57.39 36    57.82 44  1:55.21 72.54
38 51 03011434 田中 瑚夏 長野 白馬高校    58.00 39    57.24 36  1:55.24 72.81
39 53 03007835 原 杏沙花 学連 明治学院大学    58.18 40    57.32 37  1:55.50 75.19
40 58 03006433 川嶋 晴 学連 日本女子体育大学    58.46 47    57.14 35  1:55.60 76.10
41 54 03010437 森末 愛美 広島 広島新庄高校    58.18 40    57.53 40  1:55.71 77.11
42 59 03007549 神保 茉美 学連 法政大学    58.30 44    57.51 39  1:55.81 78.02
43 33 03012810 二戸 藍 山形 新庄北高等学校最上    58.18 40    57.74 42  1:55.92 79.02
44 60 03011504 藤巻 莉奈 学連 慶応義塾大学    57.98 38    58.07 46  1:56.05 80.21
45 79 03011876 清水 イオリ 長野 飯山高校    58.42 46    57.79 43  1:56.21 81.67
46 63 03011635 久々江 涼花 栃木 足利工業大附属高校    58.40 45    57.98 45  1:56.38 83.23
47 42 03011843 株木 葵 山形 日大山形高等学校    58.22 43    58.38 47  1:56.60 85.24
48 69 03012644 南澤 理子 長野 白馬高校    58.59 49    58.72 51  1:57.31 91.72
49 72 03008113 寺門 咲歩 学連 筑波大学    58.50 48    58.95 54  1:57.45 93.00
50 34 03007076 森 朝香 学連 同志社大学    58.81 50    58.90 52  1:57.71 95.38
51 57 03010255 佐藤 真冬 学連 青山学院大学    58.87 52    58.90 52  1:57.77 95.93
52 55 03012636 今井 優理 長野 佐久長聖高校    59.13 55    58.67 50  1:57.80 96.20
53 66 03012638 前田 茉里乃 長野 松商学園高等学校    59.39 58    58.65 49  1:58.04 98.39
53 52 03011225 佐々木 彩華 山形 日大山形高等学校    59.48 59    58.56 48  1:58.04 98.39
55 45 03011012 大和田 瑠那 宮城 古川黎明高校    59.00 53    59.28 58  1:58.28 100.59
56 84 03011652 市川 紗理奈 東京 東海大付属高輪台高    59.37 57    59.04 56  1:58.41 101.77
57 62 03009907 川合 江梨華 山形 日大山形高等学校    58.85 51    59.83 61  1:58.68 104.24
58 41 03005869 斎藤 百夏 学連 関西学院大学  1:00.12 61    58.98 55  1:59.10 108.08
59 50 03008191 伊東 桃花 学連 関西学院大学    59.04 54  1:00.10 64  1:59.14 108.44
60 49 03009274 中渡 智香 学連 國學院大学    59.28 56    59.89 63  1:59.17 108.72
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

61 48 03009197 折口 美沙 学連 関西学院大学    59.74 60    59.85 62  1:59.59 112.55
62 71 03014327 細谷 夏奈 秋田 角館高校  1:01.20 64    59.42 59  2:00.62 121.96
63 70 03013472 熊木 嶺 栃木 足利工業大附属高校  1:01.60 69    59.25 57  2:00.85 124.06
64 75 03014503 山浦 未結 長野 飯山高校  1:01.35 66    59.75 60  2:01.10 126.35
65 77 03010624 村本 桜 学連 信州大学  1:00.78 62  1:00.38 66  2:01.16 126.90
66 73 03009372 長谷川 朱理 埼玉 本庄東高校  1:01.00 63  1:00.44 67  2:01.44 129.45
67 86 03014888 渋井 理那 栃木 足利工業大附属高校  1:01.32 65  1:00.17 65  2:01.49 129.91
68 85 03012888 藤井 直視 埼玉 西武文理高校  1:01.80 70  1:00.87 68  2:02.67 140.69
69 61 03008950 酒井 晶子 学連 武庫川女子大学  1:01.50 68  1:01.62 69  2:03.12 144.80
70 64 03006485 折口 美穂 学連 早稲田大学  1:01.45 67  1:01.95 70  2:03.40 147.36
71 80 03010349 佐鳥 真菜 学連 松本大学  1:02.93 71  1:02.49 71  2:05.42 165.82
72 74 03009366 村田 良花 学連 武庫川女子大学  1:03.39 72  1:02.75 72  2:06.14 172.39
73 78 03008280 中林 彩 学連 京都産業大学  1:03.84 73  1:03.78 73  2:07.62 185.91
74 76 03009172 廣瀬 千咲紀 秋田 角館高校  1:04.26 74  1:05.70 74  2:09.96 207.29

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 3 03007427 伊藤 佳澄 学連 専修大学

-2 5 03007055 猪俣 美彩 学連 早稲田大学

-3 21 03006923 川本 莉愛 学連 日本体育大学

-4 26 03009628 関 光里 学連 関西学院大学

-5 43 03005901 浅水 洸佳 学連 日本女子体育大学

-6 56 03009653 弥永 奈々 滋賀 立命館守山高校

0 Disqualified   [1st Run]

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

0 Did Not Finish [2nd Run]

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10
順位 Bib Code 氏名 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 11 03009433 高橋 莉沙  1:47.27 13.93 13.93 0.00
2 14 03005207 下村 彩恵  1:47.33 18.87 - -
3 46 03012626 横内 真晴  1:47.87 35.06 - -
4 7 03006301 中澤 真緒  1:47.97 6.34 6.34 6.40
4 6 03008480 野々山 颯絵  1:47.97 16.29 16.29 6.40
6 10 03009090 井林 奏子  1:49.41 10.48 10.48 19.55
7 15 03008477 切久保 美織  1:49.50 21.07 - -
8 4 03010363 西村 紗英  1:49.58 19.40 - -
9 12 03011171 雲野 チェルシー  1:50.05 18.03 - -

10 13 03010353 山本 榛奈  1:50.09 6.29 6.29 25.76

競技開始時のBest 5
10 13 03010353 山本 榛奈  1:50.09 6.29
4 7 03006301 中澤 真緒  1:47.97 6.34
6 10 03009090 井林 奏子  1:49.41 10.48
1 11 03009433 高橋 莉沙  1:47.27 13.93
4 6 03008480 野々山 颯絵  1:47.97 16.29

合計
(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 53.33
(A) 競技終了時上位10位中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 53.33
(C) 相応する選手のレースポイント 58.11

計算ペナルティー
(A) 53.33 + (B) 53.33 - (C) 58.11 = 48.55 : 10 = 4.86

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 4.86
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